2.2.5.1 Summary Illustrative Financial Forecasts

Below are the summary illustrative financial forecasts by demand
scenario.  The 90% confidence level indicates the lowest market
penetration, the 50% confidence level indicates demand in the
scenario is as likely to be met as not met and the 10%
confidence level indicates the highest level of market
penetration.  In general, the business plan has been constructed
to be viable within the investment available at the lowest levels of
penetration.

There is a clear intention on the part of the sponsors and Poptel
to make the TLD a success and thus create a fund to support
initiatives to tackle the digital divide issues within the TLD
constituency.

Capital expenditure, overheads and costs of sales have been
calculated according to the operational and technical plans
described in subsequent sections.

Sponsor: International Confederation of Free Trade Unions

Poptel Ltd: ICANN TLD Registry Operator’s Proposal 36
September 2000

Please refer to the appendix for further detail.  The spreadsheets
upon which the calculations have been based can be made
available upon request.

Table 7: Scenario 1 – 10% Confidence Level

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

New Registrations 5,780 39,750 79,450 92,600

Turnover ($US ,000) 1.771 4.706 5.604 6.219

Gross Profit ($US ,000) 1.714 4.540 5.358 5.947

Net Profit ($US ,000) 1.426 3.947 4.636 5.069

Maximum Cash Requirement
($US ,000)

-0.904

Capital Expenditure ($US ,000) 0.813 0.256 0.134 0.018

Table 8: Scenario 2 – 50% Confidence Level

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

New Registrations 2,890 19,875 39,725 46,300

Turnover ($US ,000) 0.827 2.353 2.802 2.940

Gross Profit ($US ,000) 0.776 2.227 2.636 2.761

Net Profit ($US ,000) 0.488 1.745 2.048 2.138

Maximum Cash Requirement
($US ,000)

-0.910 -0.600

Capital Expenditure ($US ,000) 0.810 0.250 0.131 0.012

Table 9: Scenario 3– 90 Confidence Level

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

New Registrations 1,156 7,950 15,890 18,520

Turnover ($US ,000) 0.354 0.941 1.121 1.244

Gross Profit ($US ,000) 0.306 0.839 1.002 1.120

Net Profit ($US ,000) 0.046 0.413 0.524 0.625

Maximum Cash Requirement
($US ,000)

-0.927 -1.164 -0.845 -0.320

Capital Expenditure ($US ,000) 0.810 0.247 0.128 0.005

2.2.6 Risk management

2.2.6.1 Risk analysis

The table below identifies key risks that the Registry Operator, in
particular, faces.  For each risk the probability of it occurring and

Sponsor: International Confederation of Free Trade Unions

Poptel Ltd: ICANN TLD Registry Operator’s Proposal 37
September 2000

the impact of such an event on the business has been assessed
as high, medium or low.  The risks are ordered within in each risk
area (i.e. technical, operational and demand) by impact then
probability.  Against each risk we have identified how we are
proposing to reduce the risk of occurring.  Against each high